

ASX/Media Release

8 September, 2020

Monash IVF Group appoints Ms Catherine West to the Board of Directors

Monash IVF Group Ltd (ASX: MVF), a leading provider of assisted reproductive services (ARS) and specialist women's' imaging and diagnostic services in Australia and Malaysia, is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms Catherine West as Independent Non-Executive Director effective from 8 September 2020.

Catherine is an experienced ASX listed non-executive director and has over 25 years of legal, business affairs and strategy experience in customer focused businesses in the media, entertainment, telecommunications and medical sectors in Australia, the UK and Europe.

Her expertise covers commercial arrangements, corporate transactions and joint ventures, intellectual property, regulatory policy, media and advertising, consumer issues, remuneration, risk management, corporate governance and compliance, together with providing consultancy to the healthcare sector and to media companies internationally.

Catherine is a non-executive director of ASX listed Nine Entertainment where she is Chair of the People and Remuneration Committee and a member of the Audit and Risk Committee. She was previously on the board of Southern Phone, a regional telecommunications company, before its successful sale to AGL. She currently holds positions of Vice-President of the Sydney Breast Cancer Foundation at Chris O'Brien Lifehouse, director of the NIDA Foundation and a Governor of Wenona School.

She has a Bachelor of Laws (Hons) and a Bachelor of Economics from the University of Sydney and is a Graduate Member of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

MVF Chairman Richard Davis welcomed Ms West. He said "Catherine brings considerable acumen and broad-ranging experience to Monash IVF Group. We are confident that her knowledge and experience will further complement the existing skills of the MVF Group Board".

Approved by the Board of Directors.

...Ends...

Investor enquiries:

Michael Knaap Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director Monash IVF Group T: +61 3 9420 8235 Malik Jainudeen Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Monash IVF Group T: +61 3 9420 8235

About Monash IVF Group

Monash IVF Group is a leading provider of assisted reproductive services and specialist women's imaging and diagnostic services in Australia and Malaysia. The Group is a driving force in the development of assisted reproductive technologies and has many Australian and world firsts since the work of our pioneers who achieved the first IVF pregnancy in the world in 1973.